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SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 	 PARTS BOOK • 
MACHINE 
	

SECTION 	 14 

MODEL 361 SWINGLOADER 	 COVERS AND GRILL 

ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER 

1802132 

 

DESCRIPTION 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS INSTALLATION 

     

ITEM PART 
	

QTY. 
NO. 	NUMBER 	DESCRIPTION 
	

USED 

2 
3 
4 
5 

1802133 
1802134 
1802135 
1802136 

FRONT TOOL BOX COVER PLATE 
FRONT TURNTABLE COVER PLATE 
BATTERY BOX COVER PLATE 
BATTERY BOX SIDE PLATE 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

6 1802137 REAR TOOL BOX COVER PLATE 1.00 
7 1802749 ACCESSORY FLOOR PLATE 1.00 
8 1802750 ACCESSORY TOP PLATE 1.00 
9 1802140 ACCESSORY DOOR WELDMENT 1.00 
10 1800175 PADLOCK AND KEY 5.00 
11 1802141 "U" BOLT 2.00 
12 1802142 RETRACTABLE HANDLE 3.00 
13 1800310 HINGE 	3" x 3.5" LG. 6.00 
14 1800442 H.H.C.S. 	5/16-18 X 3/4" LONG 41.00 
15 1800550 5/16" FLAT WASHER 18.00 
16 1800074 5/16" LOCK WASHER 41.00 
17 1800512 HEX NUT 5/16-18 26.00 
18 1802143 CLIP NUT 5/16-18 9.00 
19 1800452 H.H.C.S. 	3/8-16 X 1" LONG 2.00 
20 1800457 H.H.C.S. 	3/8-16 X 1 1/2" LONG 6.00 
21 1800514 HEX NUT 3/8-16 6.00 
22 1800552 3/8" FLAT WASHER 6.00 
23 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 8.00 
24 1800658 1 1/2" PIPE PLUG-SOCKET HEAD 1.00 
25 1800251 STAPLE WELDMENT 1.00 
26 1803235 SUPPORT BRACE 1.00 
27 1800436 H.H.C.S. 	1/4-20 X 3/4" LONG 3.00 
28 1800510 HEX NUT 1/4-20 3.00 
29 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER 3.00 
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SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK 

MACHINE  SECTION 14 

MODEL 361 SWINGLOADER COVERS AND GRILL 

 
ASSEMBLY 
NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

     
 

1802120 TRANSMISSION COVER INSTALLATION 

ITEM PART QTY. 
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED 

2 1802121 TRANSMISSION COVER 1.00 
3 1802122 HYDRAULIC PUMPS COVER PLATE 1.00 
4 1802123 TRANSMISSION COVER PLATE 1.00 
5 1801430 H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 5/8" LONG 8.00 
6 1800442 H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 3/4" LONG 25.00 
7 1800550 5/16" FLAT WASHER 33.00 
8 1800074 5/16" LOCK WASHER 33.00 
9 1800512 HEX NUT 5/16-18 7.00 
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SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK 

 
MACHINE SECTION 14 

     
 

MODEL 361 SWINGLOADER COVERS AND GRILL 

 
ASSEMBLY  
NUMBER DESCRIPTION 

   
 

1802132 MISCELLANEOUS COVERS INSTALLATION 

ITEM PART QTY. 
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED 

2 
3 
4 
5 

1802133 
1802134 
1802135 
1802136 

FRONT TOOL BOX COVER PLATE 
FRONT TURNTABLE COVER PLATE 
BATTERY BOX COVER PLATE 
BATTERY BOX SIDE PLATE 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

6 1802137 REAR TOOL BOX COVER PLATE 1.00 
7 1802749 ACCESSORY FLOOR PLATE 1.00 
8 1802750 ACCESSORY TOP PLATE 1.00 
9 1802140 ACCESSORY DOOR WELDMENT 1.00 
10 1800175 PADLOCK AND KEY 5.00 
11 1802141 "U" BOLT 2.00 
12 1802142 RETRACTABLE HANDLE 3.00 
13 1800310 HINGE 3" x 3.5" LG. 6.00 
14 1800442 H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 3/4" LONG 41.00 
15 1800550 5/16" FLAT WASHER 18.00 
16 1800074 5/16" LOCK WASHER 41.00 
17 1800512 HEX NUT 5/16-18 26.00 
18 1802143 CLIP NUT 5/16-18 9.00 
19 1800452 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1" LONG 2.00 
20 1800457 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1 1/2" LONG 6.00 
21 1800514 HEX NUT 3/8-16 6.00 
22 1800552 3/8" FLAT WASHER 6.00 
23 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 8.00 
24 1800658 1 1/2" PIPE PLUG-SOCKET HEAD 1.00 
25 1800251 STAPLE WELDMENT 1.00 
26 1803235 SUPPORT BRACE 1.00 
27 1800436 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 3/4" LONG 3.00 
28 1800510 HEX NUT 1/4-20 3.00 
29 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER 3.00 
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